503639480 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASIL W. SAVAGE	11/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVAGE EQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1020 NORTH INDUSTRIAL ROAD
City:	MADILL
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHI

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25065.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. RAHHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Savage-Asmt#page1.tif source=Savage-Asmt#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037433 FRAME: 0261 503639480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Basil W. Savage, 21995 Savage Road, Madill, Oklahoma 73446, a citizen of

the United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in NUT ROW

HARVESTER, for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/798,108 was filed on July 13,

2015, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Savage Equipment Incorporated, a duly organized corporation existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having a business address of 1020 North Industrial

Road, Madill, Oklahoma 73446, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to the

application for and the invention in NUT ROW HARVESTER, above-identified, and in and to any

Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or based thereupon in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, I, Basil W. Savage, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said Savage Equipment Incorporated, the full and exclusive right to said

invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted based upon the application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any

and all foreign countries and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and

extension(s) thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Savage Equipment

Incorporated, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and

enjoyment of said Savage Equipment Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Savage Equipment Incorporated, or its

representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,

sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and

reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 037433 FRAME: 0262

Patent to be issued to said Savage Equipment Incorporated, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Savage Equipment Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I, Basil W. Savage, have hereunto set my hand this \\\ \text{day of}
Movember, 2015.	Basil W. Savage
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF MARSHALL) ss.)
Before me, a Notary Public in	and for said County and State, on this Leday of Mc.
	avage, to me known to be the identical person who executed the
foregoing Assignment and acknowleds	ged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act
and deed for the purposes therein set f	orth.
	Notary Public Commission No.: 02014105
My Commission Expires State of Okla. CAROLYN S. MAXWELL Comp # 02014105 Expires 9 - 8 8019	

RECORDED: 01/07/2016